OFFICIAL

FL Cup, Double SARRC, ECR/TES Races

Group 1

Race 1 Enduro

Race (1:30:00 Time) started at 13:42:51

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.30 2.300 miles
5/20/2017 01:30 PM

£ e ¢ ﬁ‘ ¥

Sorted on Laps

Pos PIC No. Class Name City ST Member ID Reg. Make-Model Laps BestTm Total Tm
1 1 45 SRF3Er Mick Robinson Melbourne F 100764 83 SRF SPEC RA( 53 1:34.569 1:29:50.026

2 1 20 T1End Glen Vitale Margate FL 267004 11 Ford Mustang 53 1:32.724 1:30:15.291

3 1 14 SMEnd Selin M Roilan Miami FL 177256-1 11 Mazda Miata : 51 1:40.719 1:29:16.284

4 1 21 T4End Bryan Horowitz Palmetto Bay 511339 11 Scion FR-S 20 50 1:40.857 1:29:27.875

5 2 47 SMEnd Konrad Czaczyk Jupiter FL 485050 11 Mazda Miata | 50 1:40.505 1:29:35.982

6 3 12 SMEnd Chris Lefferdink Miami FL 476843 11 Mazda Miata - 50 1:40.196 1:29:48.951

7 2 184 T4End Amar Patel 514786 11 Mazda MX5 49 1:42.203 1:28:34.785

8 4 111 SMEnd Kevin Koelemyrs Ft Myers 465845 Mazda Miata 49 1:42.875 1:28:50.774

9 5 02 SMEnd Nick Iarossi Tallalahassee 472879 11 Mazda Miata - 49 1:41.323 1:29:16.630
10 6 72 SMEnd Aaron Weiss Delray Beacl 306558 11 Mazda Miata : 49 1:43.251 1:29:17.511
11 1 48 ITAEnd 1JJ Colon-Lauer Davie FL 450930 11 Mazda Miata : 49 1:43.349 1:29:46.544
12 7 17 SMEnd Jack Warner Delray Beaclt 41647 11 Mazda Miata . 48 1:43.808 1:28:28.807
13 8 65 SMEnd Michael Dono Miami FL 450802 11 Mazda Miata . 48 1:42.920 1:28:49.358
14 9 56 SMEnd Timothy Allen Boynton Bea 367005 11 Mazda Miata : 48 1:44.519 1:29:15.447
15 1 46 ITSEnd John Rucker Ormond Bea 280917 83 Mazda Miata . 48 1:43.731 1:29:47.232
16 1 107 SMSEE Gary Mansell Plant City FL 504530 83 Mazda Miata - 47 1:45.887 1:28:36.464
17 2 68 ITSEnd Philip Adams New Smyrna 413538 83 Mazda Miata . 47  1:41.729 1:28:43.886
18 3 96 ITSEnd Nicole Hecker Deland FL 464154 83 Mazda Rx7 1€ 47  1:46.645 1:29:55.550
19 2 182 SMSEE Frank Jacobs Miami FL 515782 11 Mazda Miata 46 1:46.455 1:28:18.84/7
20 10 24 SMEnd Alex Acosta Miami FL 442396 11 Mazda Miata . 44 1:41.358 1:20:09.783
21 2 32 ITAEnd Michael Finn Miramar FL  148701_1 11 Nissan 240SX 44 1:46.084 1:23:32.441
22 1 38 STLEnc Brian McGreevy Jason L.¢ Sarasota FL 440209/442¢ 11 Mazda Miata ! 37 1:25.934 1:28:33.513
23 1 146 SRFEnc¢ Rodney Thompson Charl Melbourne F 116663 11 SCCA SPEC R 26 1:45.741 46:46.419
DNF  DNF 6 ITSEnd Allan Boshell 323103 11 Mazda MX5 19  1:41.407 31:36.117
DNF  DNF 03 SMEnd Joe Fitos Artie Malesci Loxahatchee 353381 11 Mazda Miata 14 1:42.927 23:38.426
DNF  DNF 10 SRFEnc¢ Robert Pleischi Ft. Myers FL 399287 83 SRF SRF 200¢ 6 1:42.357 14:36.215

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by

1:25.934 96 353 38 - Brlan McGreevy Jason Lay

Race Dlrector

www. mylaps.com
Licensed to: Florida Region SCCA

Printed: 5/20/2017 6:03:56 PM



OFFICIAL

FL Cup, Double SARRC, ECR/TES Races

Group 2

Race 2

Race (15 Laps) started at 11:15:08

Pos PIC No. Class Name City ST Member ID Req. Make-Model Lar Best Tm Total Tm
1 1 43 FB Shore Prielo Lake Worth 477832 11 Firman Afr100 15 1:21.780 23:13.707
2 1 48 P2 Craig Farr Sanibel FL 315864 11 STOHR WF-1 . 15 1:21.783 23:38.228
3 2 4 FB Norman Fucint Miami FL 155649 11 van dieman rf 15 1:25.811 24:00.225
4 1 15 FF Rick Bernard Plantation FL. 434610 11 SWIFT DB6 1¢ 14 1:29.161 23:19.740
5 2 27 FF Hartley Macdonald Fort Lauderd 454094 11 Swift DB1 198 14 1:29.222 23:19.739
6 1 6 FE Justin Gordon Lake Worth F 477580 11 van dieman v 14 1:25.145 24:.02.529
7 1 16 FA John Zuccarelli Iii Jupiter FL 40 11 Swift DB-4 19 13 1:26.139 24:33.810
8 2 66 FE Mark Schneider Pembroke Pit 404403 11 Van Diemen F 12 1:28.637 23:20.522
9 3 51 FB Luis Folgueira Miami FL 335013 11 Storh F1000 2 8 1:34.188 15:16.309
10 3 175 FF lLawrence Hendrickson Naples FL 283538-1 11 Swift DB-6 19 7 1:29.191 12:46.452
11 1 82 FV Sandy Thalheimer Naples FL 38522 11 caracal d 199¢ 4 2:06.327 11:10.242
Margin of Victo Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
24.521 89.115 1:21.780 101.247 43 - Shore Prielo
- Chief of Timing & Scoring e . T Orbits

Race Director

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.30 2.300 miles
5/20/2017 10:15 AM
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Sorted on Laps

www.mylaps.com
Licensed to: Florida Region SCCA
Printed: 5/24/2017 5:29:34 PM



OFFICIAL

FL Cup, Double SARRC, ECR/TES Races Sorted on Laps
Group 2 Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.30 2.300 miles
Race 7 5/21/2017 08:00 AM

Race (20 Laps) started at 8:08:01

Pos PIC No. Class Name City ST Member ID Reg. Make-Model Laps BestTm Total Tm

43 FB Shore Prielo Lake Worth 477832 11 Firman Afr10( 20 1:21.795 27:34.246

4 FB Norman Fucini Miami FL 155649 11 van dieman rf 20 1:24.690 28:33.191
16 FA John Zuccarelli 111 Jupiter FL 40 11 Swift DB-4 19 20 1:24.235 28:43.989
66 FE Mark Schneider Pembroke Pi 404403 11 Van Diemen F 19 1:26.973 27:54.366
27 FF Hartley Macdonald Fort Lauderd 454094 11 Swift DB1 19¢ 19 1:29.020 28:40.644
15 FF Rick Bernard Plantation FL 434610 11 SWIFT DB6 1 19 1:28.588 28:40.665
48 P2- Craig Farr Sanibel FL 315864 11 STOHR WF-1 18 1:23.220 25:19.598

6 FE Justin Gordon Lake Worth | 477580 11 van dieman vi 12 1:26.318 17:58.895

0 F500  Zachary Crowder Youngstown 460422 11 QRE F500 20( 11 1:32.409 17:09.697
51 FB Luis Folgueira Miami FL 335013 11 Storh F1000 - 8 1:28.903 12:56.004
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Not classified
DNS DNS 175 FF Lawrence Hendrickson Naples FL 283538-1 11 Swift DB-6 19

Margin of Victo Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Bestlapb
1:21.795 101.229 43 - Shore Prielo
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Group 2
Race 13
Race (12 Laps) started at 13:42:05

OFFICIAL

FL Cup, Double SARRC, ECR/TES Races

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.30 2.300 miles
5/21/2017 11:30 AM

Sorted on Laps

Pos PIC No. Class Name City ST Member ID Req. Make-Model Laps BestIm Total Tm
1 1 43 FB Shane Prielo Lake Worth 477832 11 Firman Afr10( 12 1:22.679 16:42.639
2 2 4 FB Norman Fucini Miami FL 155645 11 van dieman i 12 1:25.555 17:20.370
3 1 16 FA John Zuccarelli Tii Jupiter FL 40 11 Swift DB-4 19 12  1:26.658 17:35.226
4 1 66 FE Mark Schneider Pembroke Pi 404403 11 Van Diemen F 12  1:28.035 17:49.014
5 1 27 FF Hartley Macdonald Fort Lauderd 454094 11 Swift DB1 19¢ 12 1:29.224 18:04.581
Not classified .
DNS DNS 48 P2 Craig Farr Sanibel FL 315864 11 STOHR WEF-1
DNS DNS 6 FE Justin Gordon Lake Worth | 477580 11 van dieman v
DNS DNS 175 FF Lawrence Hendrickson Naples FL 283538-1 11 Swift DB-6 19
DNS DNS 51 FB Luis Folgueira Miami FL 335013 11 Storh F1000 -
DNS DNS 15 FF Rick Bernard Plantation FL. 434610 11 SWIFT DB6 1
DNS DNS 0 F500 Zachary Crowder Youngstown 460422 11 QRE F500 20(
DNS DNS 82 FV Sandy Thalheimer Naples FL 38522 11 caracal d 199
Margin of Victo Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Bestlapb

100.146

|

www.mylaps.com
Licensed to: Florida Region SCCA

Printed: 5/21/2017 2:00:43 PM



OFFICIAL

FL Cup, Double SARRC, ECR/TES Races

Group 3

Race 3

Race (15 Laps) started at 11:52:20

§Frfr ¢ 3 % & t3

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.30 2.300 miles
5/20/2017 02:50 PM

Sorted on Laps

Pos PIC No. Class Name City ST Member ID Req. Make-Model Lag BestTm  Total Tm
1 1 65 SRF Walter Fernandez Miami Beach 396661 11 SCCA Enterpri 15 1:38.688 24:57.824
2 2 57 SRF Will Hamel Parkland FLL 115987 11 SRF SRF 1998 15 1:38.478 25:08.854
3 3 18 SRF Christopher Heilman Boynton Bear 312187 11 Spec Racer Fo 15  1:39.019 25:09.259
4 1 21 T4 Bryan Horowitz Palmetto Bay 511339 11 Scion FR-S 20 15  1:40.469 25:28.194
5 1 67 STU T.0. Johnson Key West 519935 11 Maxda RX8 15 1:38.786 25:50.197
6 4 14 SRF Jose Rosado Clearwater F 449090 83 ford spec race 15  1:40.640 25:51.819
7 P 184 T4 Amar Patel West Palm B¢« 514786 11 Mazda MX5 2( 15 1:41.981 25:54.003
8 1 38 STL Brian Mcgreevy Sarasota FL 440209 11 Mazda Miata 1 15 1:42.925 26:06.041
S 2 133 STL Ricardo Geriach Lake Worth F 366983 11 MAZDA Miata 15 1:42.903 26:15.877
10 | 01 EP David Smith Ft. Lauderdal 223842 11 Mazda RX7 19 15 1:42.151 26:36.628
11 1 34 SPU Dave Mcallister Plantation FL 499963 11 SMART RACEF 15 1:44.528 26:40.425
12 1 144 HP Gerald Wilcox Bonita Sprinc 421939 83 VW GTI 1986 14 1:46.709 25:27.243
13 2 96 EP Nicole Hecker Deland FL 464154 83 Mazda Rx7 19 14 1:47.956 25:39.240
14 1 33 ITC Jennifer Ettish Big Pine Key 379719 11 Datsun 510 1¢ 13 1:56.382 25:46.946
15 3 98 STL Robert Tanon Davie FL 319131 11 Mazda MX-5 M 12  1:42.242 21:59.677
DNF  DNF 78 STL Stan Winokur Juno Beach | 217394 11 Mazda Miata 2 5 1:46.478 9:06.327
DNF DNF 4 STU Timothy "Mincey,Sr" Port St Lucie 372310 11 Volkswagon G 2  2:02.023 4:38.200
Margin of Victory Avqg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap b
11.030 82.920 1:38.4/8 84.080 57 - Will Hamel
Chief of Timing & Scoring =~ o  Orbits

Race Director
www.mylaps.com
Licensed to: Florida Region SCCA

Printed: 5/24/2017 5:31:07 PM



OFFICIAL

FL Cup, Double SARRC, ECR/TES Races Sorted on Laps

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.30 2.300 miles
5/21/2017 08:45 AM

Group 3
Race 8
Race (20 Laps) started at 8:46:43

~ Pos PIC No. Class Name City ST Member Il Reqg. Make-Model Laps Best Tm

44
57
65
18
67
21

184
14

STU
SRF
SRF
SRF
STU
T4

T4

SRF

Timothy Mincey,Sr
Will Hamel

Walter Fernandez
Christopher Heilman
T.0. Johnson

Bryan Horowitz
Amar Patel

Jose Rosado

Port St Lucie FL
Parkland FL

Miami Beach FL
Boynton Beach FL
Key West

Palmetto Bay FL
West Paim Beach FL
Clearwater FL

372310
115987
396661
312187
519935
511339
514786
445090

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
83

Volkswagon GTI 2007/

SRF SRF 1998

SCCA Enterprises Spec
Spec Racer Ford SRF 1

Maxda RX8

Scion FR-S 2013
Mazda MX5 2007
ford spec racer 1990

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

1:36.987/
1:37.659
1:38.536
1:37.195
1:38.173
1:40.414
1:40.702
1:41.126

1:41.775
1:43.215
1:43.854
1:44.729
1:47.458
1:55.105

Mazda RX7 1988 19
SMART RACER TOYOTA 19
MAZDA Miata 1999 19
Mazda MX-5 Miata 200t 19
Mazda Rx7 1986 19
Datsun 510 1971 17

223842 11
499963 11
366983 11
319131 11
464154 83
379719 11

Ft. Lauderdale FL
Plantation FL
Lake Worth FL
Davie FL

Deland FL

Big Pine Key FL

David Smith
Dave Mcallister
Ricardo Gerlach
Robert Tanon
Nicole Hecker
Jennifer Ettish

01 EP
34 SPU
133 STL
98 SITL
9 EP
33 ITC

— NN = = = B No= NN =

Not classified

DNS NS 38 STL
DNS O3NS 144 HP
DNS JNS 78 STL

440209 11
421939 83
217394 11

Mazda Miata 1992
VW GTI 1986
Mazda Miata 2001

Sarasota FL
Bonita Springs FL
Juno Beach FL

Brian Mcgreevy
Gerald Wilcox
Stan Winokur

BestLap b

Best Speed
85.372

Avqg. Speed
83.661

Margin of Victo Best Lap Tm
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Race Director
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Licensed to: Florida Region SCCA
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OFFICIAL

FL Cup, Double SARRC, ECR/TES Races

Group 3
Race 14

Race (12 Laps) started at 14:06:32

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.30 2.300 miles

5/21/2017 12:10 PM

kF F f 3 W oA

Sorted on Laps

Pos PIC No. Class Name City ST Member ID Req. Make-Model Lag Best Tm Total Tm
1 1 44 STU Timothy Mincey,Sr Port St Lucie 372310 11 Voilkswagon G 12 1:37.825 19:52.906
2 1 57 SRF Will Hamel Parkland FL 115987 11 SRF SRF 1998 12 1:39.056 20:01.913
3 2 65 SRF Walter Fernandez Miami Beach 396661 11 SCCA Enterpri 12 1:37.878 20:03.014
4 2 67 STU T.0. Johnson Key West 519935 11 Maxda RX8 12 1:39.488 20:15.116
5 3 18 SRF Christopher Heilman Boynton Bear 312187 11 Spec Racer Fo 12 1:39.395 20:19.261
6 1 21 T4 Bryan Horowitz Palmetto Bay 511339 11 Scion FR-S 20 12 1:40.740 20:23.985
7 2 184 T4 Amar Patel West Paim B« 514786 11 Mazda MX5 ( 12 1:41.284 20:41.213
8 4 14 SRF Jose Rosado Clearwater Fl 445090 83 ford spec race 12 1:42.552 21:07.816
9 1 133 STL Ricardo Gerlach Lake Worth I 366983 11 MAZDA Miata 12 1:44.897 21:20.804
10 1 144 HP Gerald Wilcox Bonita Sprinc 421939 83 VW GTI 1986 12  1:46.239 21:43.542
11 1 01 EP David Smith Ft. Lauderdal 223842 11 Mazda RX7 19 11 1:46.175 20:01.711
12 2 36 EP Nicole Hecker Deland FL 464154 83 Mazda Rx/ 19 10 1:46.711 19:44.595
13 1 33 ITC James Bell Big Pine Key 211721 11 Datsun 510 (I 10  2:00.241 20:20.989
DNF DNF 98 SITL Robert Tanon Davie FL 319131 11 Mazda MX-5 4 1:48.660 9:49.244
Not classified
DNS DNS 38 STL Brian Mcgreevy Sarasota Fl. 440209 11 Mazda Miata 1
DNS DNS 34 SPU Dave Mcallister Plantation FL. 499963 11 SMART RACEF
DNS DNS 78 STL Stan Winokur Juno Beach F 217394 11 Mazda Miata 2
Margin of Victo Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm BestSpeed Bestlapb
9.007 83.292 1:37.825 84.641 44 - Timothy Mincey,Sr
Chief of Timing & Scoring T - o ' ~ Orbits
Race Director

www.mylaps.com
Licensed to: Florida Region SCCA
Printed: 5/22/2017 11:24:38 PM



OFFICIAL

FL Cup, Double SARRC, ECR/TES Races Sorted on Laps
Group 4 Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.30 2.300 miles
Race 4 5/20/2017 03:30 PM
Race (15 Laps) started at 15:31:39
Pos PIC No. Class Name City ST Member ID Req. Make-Model Laps BestTm Total Tm
1 1 37 GT1 Jim Irvin Tallahassee | 190697 83 Chevrolet Cor 12 1:21.959 17:14.987
2 2 12 GT1 Kenny Bupp Fort Lauderd 241143 11 Ford Taurus 2 12 1:29.392 18:00.079
3 1 52 T1 Pedro Rodriguez Miami FL 2795391 11 BMW M3 200! 11 1:31.991 17:18.842
4 1 23 T2 William Biddulph West Paim B 484375 11 Ford Mustang 11 1:34.605 17:43.971
5 1 124 AS John Floyd Temple Terre 462543 83 ford mustang 11 1:42.253 19:08.370
6 1 43 GT3 Richard Smith Loxahatchee 18812/7_1 11 Mazda RX7 1¢ 10 1:31.480 15:43.577
7 1 15 GT2 Jeff Burck Jupiter FL 461627 11 Ford Mustang 10 1:33.402 17:19.752
Margin of Victo Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap b
1121959 101.026

www.mylaps.com
Licensed to: Florida Region SCCA

Printed: 5/21/2017 1:46:18 PM



OFFICIAL

FL Cup, Double SARRC, ECR/TES Races Sorted on Laps
Group 4 Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.30 2.300 miles
Race 9 5/21/2017 09:30 AM
Race (20 Laps) started at 9:29:08
Pos PIC No. Class Name City ST Member ID Reqg. Make-Model Laps BestTm Total Tm
1 1 37 GT1 Jim Irvin Tallahassee | 190697 83 Chevrolet Cor 20  1:24.112 29:21.495
2 2 12 GT1 Kenny Bupp Fort Lauderd 241143 11 Ford Taurus 2 20 1:27.406 29:38.670
3 1 20 T1 Glen Vitale Pompano Be 26/004 11 Ford Mustang 19 1:32.168 29:41.860
4 1 23 T2 William Biddulph West Paim B 484375 11 Ford Mustang 19 1:35.760 31:04.883
5 2 K2 T1 Pedro Rodriguez Miami FL 2795391 11 BMW M3 200! 18 1:31.998 30:09.719
6 1 15 GT2 Jeff Burck Jupiter FL 461627 11 Ford Mustang 16 1:32.738 29:38.375
7 1 43 G133 Richard Smith Loxahatchee 188127_1 11 Mazda RX/7 1¢ 16 1:31.292 30:55.227
Not classified
DNS DNS 124 AS John Floyd Temple Terre 462543 83 ford mustang
Margin of Victo Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm BestSpeed Bestlapb
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OFFICIAL

FL Cup, Double SARRC, ECR/TES Races Sorted on Laps
Group 4 Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.30 2.300 miles
Race 15 5/21/2017 01:45 PM

Race (12 Laps) started at 14:58:57

Pos PIC No. Class Name City ST Member Il Reg. Make-Model Laps Best Tm_

1 1 52 T1 Pedro Rodriguez Miami FL 2795391 11 BMW M3 2005 12 1:33.224
2 1 15 GT2 Jeff Burck Jupiter FL 461627 i1 Ford Mustang Boss 302 12 1:34.000
3 1 23 T2 Wiiliam Biddulph West Palm Beach FL 484375 11 Ford Mustang GT 2012 12 1:36.962
4 1 12 GT1 Kenny Bupp Fort Lauderdale FL 241143 11 Ford Taurus 2000 6 1:29.976

DNF ONF 20 T1 Glen Vitale Pompano Beach FL 267004 11 Ford Mustang 2015 5 1:39.307

Not classified -

DNS ONS 37 GT1 Jim Irvin Tallahassee FL 190697 83 Chevrolet Corvette 200

DNS J)NS 43 GT3 Richard Smith Loxahatchee FL 1881271 11 Mazda RX7 1994

DNS DJNS 124 AS John Floyd Temple Terrace FL 462543 83 ford mustang 1995

Margin of Victo Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Bestlapb
1:29.976 92.025 12 - Kenny Bupp
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OFFICIAL

FL Cup, Double SARRC, ECR/TES Races

Group 5

Race 5

Race (15 Laps) started at 16:04:24

Pos PIC No. Class Name City ST Member ID Req. Make-Model Laps BestTm Total Tm_
1 1 47 SM Konrad Czaczyk Jupiter FL 485050 11 Mazda Miata : 15 1:40.720 25:19.426
2 2 14 SM Selin Rollan Miami FL 177256-1 11 Mazda Miata - 15  1:40.959 25:32.122
3 3 77 SM Jeremy Kiein Boca Raton | 440623 11 Mazda Miata . 15 1:40.999 25:37.048
4 4 22 SM John Watson Parkland FL 449846 11 mazda miata 15 1:41.732 25:44.051
5 5 03 SM Joe Fitos Loxahatchee 353381 11 Mazda Miata 15 1:41.744 25:45.030
6 6 11 SM Wesley Saunders Hobe Sound 336377 11 Mazda Miata . 15 1:41.743 25:46.452
7 7 12 SM Chris Lefferdink Miami FL 476843 11 Mazda Miata . 15 1:41.749 25:46.552
8 1 72 SMSE Aaron Weiss Delray Beacl 306558 11 Mazda Miata : 15 1:42.126 25:52.459
9 8 74 SM John Adamczyk St. Cloud FL 289042 83 Mazda Miata . 15 1:42.110 25:52.476
10 9 65 SM Michael Dono Miami FL 450802 11 Mazda Miata 15 1:42.358 26:00.043
11 2 101 SMSE  Mical Fountain Alva FL 481962 83 Mazda Miata . 15 1:42.628 26:00.696
12 10 82 SM Norman Fuller Key West FL 230006 11 Mazda Miata : 15 1:43.185 26:10.994
13 11 02 SM Nick Iarossi Tallahassee 472879 11 Mazda Miata 15 1:43.81/ 26:14.893
14 12 17 SM Jake Warner Delray Beacl 451647 11 Mazda Miata 15 1:43.167 26:18.705
15 13 46 SM Charles Junger Great Neck M 478452 11 Mazda Miata 15 1:44.446 26:22.423
16 14 51 SM William Squillace Jensen Beac 476069 11 mazda Miata 13 1:42.646 22:56.104
17 15 151 SM Doug Williams Stuart FL 404371 11 Mazda Miata . 11  1:43.635 20:13.028
18 16 24 SM Alex Acosta Miami FL 442396 11 Mazda Miata . 8 1:40.958 14:06.716
Not classified
DNS DNS 111 SM Kevin Koelemeyer Ft Myers FL. 465845 83 Mazda Miata
Margin of Victo Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Bestlapb ]
1:40.720 82.208

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.30 2.300 miles
5/20/2017 04:10 PM

Sorted on Laps

www.mylaps.com
Licensed to: Florida Region SCCA
Printed: 5/21/2017 1:48:08 PM



OFFICIAL

FL Cup, Double SARRC, ECR/TES Races

Group 5
Race 10

Race (20 Laps) started at 10:46:18

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.30 2.300 miles
5/21/2017 10:15 AM

(EXAAATRT

Sorted on Laps

Pos PIC No. Class Name City ST Member ID Req. Make-Model Lag Best Tm Total Tm
1 1 77 SM Jeremy Klein Boca Raton 440623 11 Mazda Miata z 20  1:41.399 34:05.547
2 2 14 SM Selin Rollan Miami FL 177256-1 11 Mazda Miata 1 20 1:41.438 34:09.648
3 3 11 SM Wesley Saunders Hobe Sound 336377 11 Mazda Miata z 20 1:41.474 34:09.721
4 4 03 SM Joe Fitos Loxahatchee 353381 11 Mazda Miata 1 20 1:41.778 34:11.477
5 5 12 SM Chris Lefferdink Miami FL 476843 11 Mazda Miata 1 20 1:41.736 34:11.612
6 6 74 SM John Adamczyk St. Cloud FL 289042 83 Mazda Miata 1 20  1:41.684 34:26.557
7 7 82 OSM Norman Fuller Key West FLL. 230006 11 Mazda Miata 1 20  1:41.853 34:25.986
8 1 101 SMSE  Mical Fountain Alva FL 481962 83 Mazda Miata 1 20 1:42.473 34:33.748
9 8 02 SM Nick Iarossi Tallahassee 478879 11 Mazda Miata 20 1:42.826 34:50.591
10 9 17 SM Jake Warner Delray Beach 45164/ 11 Mazda Miata 1 20 1:43.429 35:16.662
11 10 46 SM Charles Junger Great Neck N 478452 11 Mazda Miata 1 20  1:44.583 35:33.795
12 11 47 SM Konrad Czaczyk Jupiter FL 485050 11 Mazda Miata 1 16  1:42.298 28:21.483
13 12 51 SM William Squillace Jensen Beacl 476069 11 mazda Miata 1 15 1:43.078 27:20.988
14 13 111 SM Kevin Koelemeyer Ft Myers FL 465845 83 Mazda Miata 1 13 1:42.451 22:57.005
DNF  DNF 24 SM Alex Acosta Miami FL 442396 11 Mazda Miata 2 1 2:07.051 2:07.186
Not classified
DNS DNS 22 SM John Watson Parkland FL 449846 11 mazda miata -
DNS DNS 72 SMSE  Aaron Weiss Delray Beach 306558 11 Mazda Miata 1
DNS DNS 65 SM Michael Dono Miami FL 450802 11 Mazda Miata 1
DNS  DNS 151 SM Doug Williams Stuart FL 404371 11 Mazda Miata 1
DNS DNS 78 SM Stan Winokur Juno Beach I 217394 11 Mazda Miata 2
Margin of Victon Avg. Speec Best Lap Tm Best Speec Best Lap b
4,101 80.956 1:41.399 81.658 77 - Jeremy Klein
Chief of Timing & Scoring o Orbits
Race Director
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OFFICIAL

FL Cup, Double SARRC, ECR/TES Races

Group 5
Race 16

Race (12 Laps) started at 15:25:33

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.30 2.300 miles
5/21/2017 02:15 PM

Sorted on Laps

Pos PIC No. Class Name City ST Member Il Req. Make-Model Laps Best Tm
1 1 14 SM Selin Rollan Miami FL 177256-1 11 Mazda Miata 1999 12 1:41.426
2 2 03 SM Joe Fitos Loxahatchee FL. 353381 11 Mazda Miata 1999 12 1:41.590
3 3 77 SM Jeremy Klein Boca Raton FL 440623 11 Mazda Miata 2005 12 1:41.428
4 4 11 SM Wesley Saunders Hobe Sound FL 336377 11 Mazda Miata 2001 12 1:41.657
5 5 12 SM Chris Lefferdink Miami FL 476843 11 Mazda Miata 1999 12 1:42.027
6 &6 74 SM John Adamczyk St. Cloud FL 289042 83 Mazda Miata 1995 12 1:42.043
7 7 111 SM Kevin Koelemeyer Ft Myers FL 465845 83 Mazda Miata 1999 12 1:42.689
8 8 82 SM Norman Fuller Key West FL 230006 11 Mazda Miata 1999 12 1:42.945
5 9 51 SM William Squillace Jensen Beach FL 476069 11 mazda Miata 1999 12 1:42.698
10 1 101 SMSE Mical Fountain Alva FL 481962 83 Mazda Miata 1990 12 1:42.949
11 10 17 SM Jake Warner Delray Beach FL 451647 11 Mazda Miata 1999 12 1:43.617
12 11 46 SM Charles Junger Great Neck NY 478452 11 Mazda Miata 1999 10 1:45.969
13 12 02 SM Nick Iarossi Tallahassee 478879 11 Mazda Miata 7 1:41.932
Not classified
DNS JNS 47 SM Konrad Czaczyk Jupiter FL 485050 11 Mazda Miata 1995
DNS JNS 22 SM John Watson Parkland FL 449846 11 mazda miata 2002
DNS J)NS 72 SMSE Aaron Weiss Delray Beach FL 306558 11 Mazda Miata 1993
DNS J)NS 65 SM Michael Dono Miami FL 450802 11 Mazda Miata 1999
DNS DJNS 72 SM Aaron Weiss Delray Beach FL 306558 11 Mazda Miata 1993
DNS DONS 151 SM Doug Williams Stuart FL 404371 11 Mazda Miata 1999
DNS NS 24 SM Alex Acosta Miami FL 442396 11 Mazda Miata 2002
DNS JXNS 78 SM Stan Winokur Juno Beach FL 217394 11 Mazda Miata 2001
Margin of Victo Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
1:41.426 81.636 14 - Selin Rollan
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OFFICIAL

FL Cup, Double SARRC, ECR/TES Races Sorted on Laps
Group 6 Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.30 2.300 miles
Race 6 . 5/20/2017 04:50 PM

Race (15 Laps) started at 16:38:20

Pos PIC No. Class Name City ST Member ID Req. Make-Model Laps BestTm Total Tm

19 R1 John Lettieri Williston VT 403607 11 BMW M3 200« 15 1:33.430 23:51.642
34 ITR Steve Saney Miami FL 241114 11 bmw 328 i 20 15 1:37.820 24:44.693
74 R2 Buzz Marcus Boca Ratoni 10259 11 Mazda Miata . 15 1:37.692 24:59.899
44 ITS Alfonso Ruiz Lake Worth | 231596_1 11 Acura Integra 15 1:39.790 25:26.567

6 ITS Allan Boshell Boca Raton | 323103 11 Mazda MX-5 - 15 1:40.318 25:32.929
46 ITS John Rucker Ormond Bea 280917 83 Mazda Miata 14 1:41.886 24:01.465
68 ITS Philip Adams New Smyrna 413538 83 Mazda Miata 14  1:46.001 25:04.695

~SN o bW N =
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Margin of Victo Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Bestlapb
1:33.430 88.622

_ TR e
S R e T

[ T R S s SN

www.mylaps.com
Licensed to: Florida Region SCCA

Printed: 5/21/2017 1:49.08 PM



OFFICIAL

FL Cup, Double SARRC, ECR/TES Races Sorted on Laps
Group 6 Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.30 2.300 miles
Race 11 5/21/2017 11:00 AM

Race (20 Laps) started at 11:31:31

Pos PIC No. Class Name City ST Member ID Req. Make-Model Laps BestTm Total Tm

19 R1 John Lettieri Williston VT 403607 11 BMW M3 200- 20  1:33.675 32:32.508
74 RZ Buzz Marcus Boca Raton |1 10259 11 Mazda Miata . 20  1:37.376 32:43.161
34 ITR Steve Saney Miami FL 241114 11 bmw 328 i 20 20 1:39.018 33:18.539
44 ITS Alfonso Ruiz Lake Wortht 231596_1 11 Acura Integra 20 1:38.993 33:20.895

6 ITS Allan Boshell Boca Raton1 323103 11 Mazda MX-5 - 20 1:38.94/ 33:21.832
46 ITS John Rucker Ormond Bea 280917 83 Mazda Miata : 19 1:42.092 32:43.278
68 ITS Philip Adams New Smyrna 413538 83 Mazda Miata 2 1:48.,358 4:08.740

MM n b WHN =
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Margin of Victo Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Bestlapb
88.391 19 - John Lettier
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OFFICIAL

FL Cup, Double SARRC, ECR/TES Races Sorted on Laps
Group 6 Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.30 2.300 miles
Race 1/ 5/21/2017 02:45 PM
Race (6 Laps) started at 16:00:15
Pos PIC No. Class Name City ST Member ID Req. Make-Model Laps BestTm Total Tm
1 1 44 ITS Alfonso Ruiz Lake Worth | 231596 _1 11 Acura Integra 6 1:42.045 10:21.083
Not classified
DNS DNS 19 R1 John Lettieri Williston VT 403607 11 BMW M3 200-
DNS DNS 74 R2 Buzz Marcus Boca Raton| 10259 11 Mazda Miata .
DNS DNS 34 IIR Steve Saney Miami FL 241114 11 bmw 328 i 20
DNS DNS 6 ITS Allan Boshell Boca Raton | 323103 11 Mazda MX-5 -
DNS DNS 46 ITS John Rucker Ormond Bea 280917 83 Mazda Miata
DNS DNS 68 ITS Philip Adams New Smyrna 413538 83 Mazda Miata
Margin of Victo Avqg. Speed BestlLap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by

81.141
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